## American Warmblood Registry

P.O. Box 197 Carter MT 59420 Phone (406) 734 5499 Fax (775) 667 0516

info@americanwarmblood.com www.americanwarmblood.com

## **2011 FEE SCHEDULE**

## All fees must be paid in US dollars. International orders must be paid for by credit card.

REGISTRATION FEES:	¢ 275 00
Stallions	\$ 375.00
Foreign Registration Administration	\$ 210.00
Administration	¢ (0.00
For Thoroughbred and Quarter Horse mares not being registered	\$ 60.00
For all other mares	\$ 90.00 \$ 195.00
Mares/ Geldings	
Foals less than four weeks of age	\$ 150.00 # \$ 175.00 #
Foals over four weeks (but under 10 months)	\$ 175.00 # \$ 105.00
DNA typing DNA typing (Multiple kits)	\$ 103.00
Reading of non-AWR DNA-cases	\$ 47.00 <b>•</b>
Reading of non-AWR DIVA-cases	\$ 47.00 <b>*</b>
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:	
Annual Membership (Non-members pay double fees)	
Membership AWR	\$ 75.00
Membership Renewals after April 1st	\$ 85.00
Lifetime Membership AWR	\$ 800.00
Registration Certificate Changes	\$ 40.00
Ownership Transfer within 3 months of date of sale	\$ 40.00
Ownership Transfer within 6 months to twelve months of date of sale	\$ 90.00
Ownership Transfer after twelve months of date of sale	\$ 155.00
Registration Certificate Replacement	\$ 260.00 *
Name Change	\$ 40.00
Copy of Inspection Scores	\$ 5.00
Annual Stallion Breeding Permit (After April 1st add \$100)	\$ 250.00 (\$350.00)
Breeding Reports - handwritten form submission - 5 mares or less	\$ 45.00
Breeding Reports - handwritten form submission - more than 5 mares	\$ 125.00
Breeding Reports - Late fee, per month late	\$ 100.00/month
Foreign breeding transfer fee (per breeding)	\$ 200.00
Add photo to online stallion roster	\$ 75.00
INSPECTION FEES:	
Stallion pre-inspection – Conformation & Triangle & Liberty	\$ 600.00 ##
Stallion Performance Test	\$ 650.00 ##
Mare or Gelding Grading	\$ 175.00 ##
Mare/ Gelding Performance Test*	\$ 500.00 ##
Youngstock Grading- Conformation & On Triangle	\$ 150.00 ##
Foal Inspection	\$ 20.00
Foal Branding	N/C if qualified
Branding of adult horses (pending approval from office)	\$ 350.00
Site Host Fee	\$ 900.00
Expedite Fee (per horse) - if registering within 60 days of inspection	\$100.00
Expedite Fee (per horse) - if registering within 30 days of inspection	\$200.00
Expedite Fee (per norse) - it registering within 7 days of inspection	\$200.00 ¢=00.00

- # Includes branding if qualified
- ## This fee does not include traveling expenses of the judging team

Expedite Fee (per horse) - if registering within 7 days of inspection

- \* Call for Special Instructions
- Does not apply to stallions entering the registry
- Stud-colts 10 months and older must be registered as stallions

All fees must be paid in US dollars All fees are non-refundable \$500.00